City of Charlotte eovemmont Canter.
((b) 600 East 4th Street
- Charlotte, NC 28202

CITY OF
CHARLOTTE
Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-5545 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Consent Item Status: Approved
File created: 5/1/2017 In control: City Council Business Meeting
On agenda: 5/22/2017 Final action: 5/22/2017
Title: Cherokee Scotland Storm Drainage Improvement Project Change Order #2
Attachments: 1. Location Map - Cherokee-Scotland SDIP Construction Change Order 2

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

5/22/2017 1 City Council Business Meeting Approve Pass

Cherokee Scotland Storm Drainage Improvement Project Change Order
#2

Action:
Approve change order #2 for $294,525 to OnSite Development, LLC for the Cherokee Scotland
Storm Drainage Improvement Project.

Staff Resource(s):

Gina Shell, Engineering and Property Management
Susan Tolan, Engineering and Property Management
Jackie Bray, Engineering and Property Management

Explanation
= The Cherokee/Scotland project includes installation of over 10,000 feet of storm drainage
infrastructure.

*» Change Order #1 in the amount of $788,921.85 was approved by City Council on February 8,
2016. This change order provided funding for additional sewer replacement on Biltmore Drive and
extended the contract completion to September 2017.

* Change Order #2 in the amount of $294,525 will accommodate backfill material underestimated at
the time of bid.

= The contractor will be paid the original contract unit price for the backfill material.

= The total contract value including this change order is $7,450,607.58, which is available within the
project budget.

= The project is scheduled to be complete by the third quarter of 2017.

Charlotte Business INClusion
Additional work will be performed by OnSite Development and their existing subcontractors (Part D:
Section 6 of the Charlotte Business INClusion Policy).

Fiscal Note
Funding: Storm Water Community Investment Plan

Attachment(s)
Map

City of Charlotte Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 15-5545, Version: 1

City of Charlotte Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

